Energy Minerals and Natural Resources Department

Form C-140 Revised 06/99

1625 N. French Dr. Hobbs. NM 88240 <u>District II</u> - (50.) 748-1283 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> - (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District III</u> - (505) 476-3440

District IV - (505) 476-3440 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505 (505) 476-3440

SUBMIT ORIGINAL PLUS 2 COPIES TO APPROPRIATE DISTRICT OFFICE

## APPLICATION FOR WELL WORKOVER PROJECT

| 1           | Operator and \   | Nell   |  |   |  |                                     | •                  |  |   |
|-------------|--|--|--|---|--|-------------------------------------|--------------------|--|---|
| Ope         | rator name & address   |  |  |   |  |                                     |                    | OGRID N  | lumber  |
| Cor         | noco Inc.  |  |  |   |  |                                     |                    | 005073   |   |
|             | D. Box 1267  |  |  |   |  |                                     |                    |  | CMPL 1885353  |
|             | nca City, OK 746   | 04   |  |   |  |                                     |                    | Conoco C<br>Phone  | MPL 1993962   |
|             | tact Party   |  |  |   |  |                                     |                    | 580-767-   | 2451  |
|             | rti Johnson<br>perty Name  |  |  |   |  | Well Numb                           | per                | API Numi   | per (C  |
|             | Juan 28-7 Unit   | # 260  |  |   |  | 260                                 |                    | 30-039-2   | 1678-00   |
| 3<br>UL     | Section Townsh<br>5 27N  | ip Range<br>7W   | Feet From The<br>890                                   | North/South Line<br>North   | Feet F<br>1780   | rom The                             | East/V<br>East     | Vest Line  | County \ Rio Arriba   |
| II <u>.</u> | Workover   |  |  |   |  |                                     |                    |  |   |
|             | Workover Commen<br>05-09-2001<br>Workover Complete<br>05-24-2001   | d: Basin   | Dakota   | s) (Prior to Workover)  |  |                                     |                    |  |   |
| HI.         |  |  |  |   | ed to in   | crease pr                           | roductio           | on. – We   | ell was recompleted into  |
|             | Blanco Mesa  | Verde For  | mation please  | see attached)   |  |                                     |                    |  |   |
| IV.         | three months of  | ction declir<br>of production  | ne curve or table<br>on following the v                | showing at least<br>vorkover reflectin                                    | t twelve<br>ng a po  | e months<br>sitive pro              | of prod<br>duction | uction pr<br>increase  | rior to the workover and at least<br>e.   |
| V           | AFFIDAVIT:   |  |  |   |  |                                     |                    |  |   |
|             | State of <u>Ø</u> k  | LAHOMA   | )  |   |  |                                     |                    |  |   |
|             | í  | 1. ()  | ) ss.  |   |  |                                     |                    |  |   |
|             | County of  | (A9  | )  |   |  |                                     |                    |  |   |
|             | MARTI Jel  | HUSON  | , being first du                                       | ly sworn, upon o  | ath sta  | tes:                                |                    |  |   |
|             | 1. Lam   | the Opera  | itor, or authorize                                     | d representative  | of the   | Operator,                           | of the             | above-re   | eferenced Well.   |
|             | 2. I hav   | ve made, c   | or caused to be n                                      | nade, a diligent s  | earch  | of the pro                          | duction            | records  | reasonably available for this   |
|             | Well.  |  |  |   |  |                                     |                    |  |   |
|             | 3. To t  | ne best of   | my knowledge, t  | his application ar  | nd the   | data used                           | to pre             | pare the   | production curve and/or table   |
| ł           |  |  |  |   |  |                                     |                    |  | •   |
| 1           | ∕afor t  |  | e complete and   | accurate. 🦯   | 1  | / .                                 |                    | ,  | •   |
|             | for t  |  | e complete and   | accurate.   | 1  | /-                                  |                    | 11   |   |
| Sign        | 4/   | his Well ar  | e complete and a                                       | accurate. Title University  | A  | ent                                 |                    | 21/021   |   |
|             | nature Augustana<br>BSCRIBED AND   | his Well ar  | mor  | Title   | · 20101  | ent                                 |                    | 21/021   | Date  |
|             | nature Main  | his Well ar  | mor  | Title   | · 20101  | ent.                                | <u>-</u>           | /21/021<br>KLAHON  | Date MA NOTARY PUBLIC   |
|             | nature Main  | his Well ar  | mor  | Title   | · 20101  | ent.                                | 16                 | /21/02L<br>KLAHON<br>TCOMM EX  | Date  MA NOTARY PUBLIC  LAURIE  |
|             | nature Main  | his Well ar  | mor  | Title   | m  | ent.                                | -5/                | /21/021<br>KLAHON  | Date  MA NOTARY PUBLIC  P. LAURIE  TAPP   |
| SŬE         | nature// aug<br>BSCRIBED AND   | his Well and   | mor  | Title Unnight day of  | Public   | ent.                                |                    | /21/02L<br>KLAHON<br>TCOMM EX  | Date  MA NOTARY PUBLIC  LAURIE  |
| SŬE         | nature Main  | his Well and   | mor  | Title Unnes 21 day of   | Public   | ent.                                |                    | /21/02L<br>KLAHON<br>TCOMM EX  | Date  MA NOTARY PUBLIC  P. LAURIE  TAPP   |
| My          | nature Aug<br>BSCRIBED AND<br>Commission exp   | his Well ard<br>SWORN T  | O before me this                                       | Title Unnight day of  | Public   | ent.                                | , [2]              | /21/02L<br>KLAHON<br>TCOMM EX  | Date  MA NOTARY PUBLIC  P. LAURIE  TAPP   |
| My O        | nature Aug<br>BSCRIBED AND<br>Commission exp   | his Well ard<br>SWORN T<br>ires:   | O before me this                                       | Title Unnight day of  | Public   | ent.                                | 5                  | /21/02L<br>KLAHON<br>TCOMM EX  | Date  MA NOTARY PUBLIC  P. LAURIE  TAPP   |
| My O        | CONSERVATION CERTIFICATION   | his Well ard<br>SWORN T<br>ires:   | O before me this                                       | Title Unne day of Notary  | Public   | ent<br>ey,                          | 5                  | 21/031<br>KLAHON<br>COMM EX<br>05-09-200                             | Date  MA NOTARY PUBLIC  LAURIE  TAPP  KAY COUNTY  |
| My (        | CONSERVATION CONSTRUCTION Application  | his Well ard<br>SWORN T<br>ires:<br>ON DIVISIO<br>ON OF API<br>n is hereby | O before me this  N USE ONLY: PROVAL: y approved and t | Title Unne day of Notary  The above-referer                               | Rublic   | euf.                                | gnated             | AI/OAI<br>KLAHON<br>COMM EX<br>05-09-200                             | Date  MA NOTARY PUBLIC  P LAURIE  TAPP  KAY COUNTY  Vorkover Project and the Division                             |
| My (        | CONSERVATION This Application bereby verifies  | ires:  DN DIVISIO DN OF API n is hereby the data s                         | N USE ONLY: PROVAL: y approved and thows a positive    | Title United day of Day of Notary  he above-reference production increase | Rublic Ru | ell is design copy he               | gnated             | a Well We Division   | Date  MA NOTARY PUBLIC  LAURIE  TAPP  KAY COUNTY  Vorkover Project and the Division notifies the Secretary of the |
| My (        | Commission exp  CERTIFICATION  This Application hereby verifies  Taxation and F  | ires:  ON DIVISIO ON OF API n is hereby the data s Revenue De              | N USE ONLY: PROVAL: y approved and thows a positive    | Title United day of Day of Notary  he above-reference production increase | Rublic Ru | ell is design copy he               | gnated             | a Well We Division   | Date  MA NOTARY PUBLIC  P LAURIE  TAPP  KAY COUNTY  Vorkover Project and the Division                             |
| My (        | CONSERVATION This Application bereby verifies  | ires:  ON DIVISIO ON OF API n is hereby the data s Revenue De              | N USE ONLY: PROVAL: y approved and thows a positive    | Title United day of Day of Notary  he above-reference production increase | Rublic Ru | ell is design copy he               | gnated             | a Well We Division   | Date  MA NOTARY PUBLIC  LAURIE  TAPP  KAY COUNTY  Vorkover Project and the Division notifies the Secretary of the |
| My (        | Commission exposer Construction of the Constru | ires:  ON DIVISIO ON OF API n is hereby the data s Revenue Do              | N USE ONLY: PROVAL: y approved and thows a positive    | he above-reference Approval and ce  | Public<br>Lucanced wase. B   | ell is design copy he               | gnated reof, th    | AHON<br>COMM EX<br>05-09-200<br>a Well We<br>e Division<br>orkover F | Date  MA NOTARY PUBLIC  LAURIE  TAPP  KAY COUNTY  Vorkover Project and the Division notifies the Secretary of the |
| My (        | Commission exp  CERTIFICATION  This Application hereby verifies  Taxation and F  | ires:  ON DIVISIO ON OF API n is hereby the data s Revenue Do              | N USE ONLY: PROVAL: y approved and thows a positive    | Title United day of Day of Notary  he above-reference production increase | Rublic Public Rublic Ru | ell is design y copy he that this N | gnated reof, th    | a Well We Division   | Date  MA NOTARY PUBLIC  LAURIE  TAPP  KAY COUNTY  Vorkover Project and the Division notifies the Secretary of the |

| SUNDRY   | UNITED STATES PARTMENT OF THE IN UREAU OF LAND MANAC NOTICES AND REPOR is form for proposals to II. Use form 3160-3 (APL   | ITERIOR GEMENT RTS ON WELLS drill or to re-enter an  | 5. Lease S<br>NMSF<br>6. If Indian   | 078496A<br>1, Allottee or Tribe Name   |
|--|--|--|--|--|
| SUBMIT IN TRI  | PLICATE - Other instruc  | tions on reverse side.   |  | or CA/Agreement, Name and/or No.<br>178413C  |
| Type of Well     Oil Well  | ier  |  | SJ 28-   | me and No.<br>7,260  |
| 2. Name of Operator CONOCO INC   | Contact: (   | (None Specified)   |  | 9-21678-00-S1  |
| 3a. Address<br>PO BOX 2197, DU 3084<br>HOUSTON, TX 77252-2197  |  | 3b. Phone No. (include area code)<br>Ph: 281.293.1613  | UNNA   | DN, FF, MV   |
| 4. Location of Well (Footage, Sec., T  | ., R., M., or Survey Description)  |  | 1  | or Parish, and State   |
| Sec 5 T27N R7W Mer NWNE<br>36.60820 N Lat, 107.59308 W   | 0890FNL 1780FEL<br>/ Lon   |  | RIO A  | RRIBA COUNTY, NM   |
| 12. CHECK APPI   | ROPRIATE BOX(ES) TO  | INDICATE NATURE OF N   | OTICE, REPORT, O   | R OTHER DATA   |
| TYPE OF SUBMISSION   |  | TYPE OF  | ACTION   |  |
|  | ☐ Acidize  | [] Deepen  | ☐ Production (Start/R  |  |
| ☐ Notice of Intent   | ☐ Alter Casing   | C Fracture Treat   | ☐ Reclamation  | ☐ Well Integrity   |
| Subsequent Report  | Casing Repair  | <ul><li>New Construction</li></ul>   | ☐ Recomplete   | <b>⊠</b> WRK   |
| ☐ Final Abandonment Notice   | ☐ Change Plans   | C) Plug and Abandon  | ☐ Temporarily Aband  | on   |
|  | Convert to Injection   | [] Plug Back   | □ Water Disposal   |  |
| 13. Describe Proposed or Completed Opposed in the proposal is to deepen directions. Attach the Bond under which the word following corapletion of the involved testing has been completed. Final Addressment that the site is ready for final THIS WELL HAS BEEN RECOMMENTAL THIS WELL IS NOW COMING | hay or recompete nonzonada;<br>k will be performed or provide of<br>l operations. If the operation res-<br>pandonment Notices shall be file<br>inal inspection.) | the Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA<br>ults in a multiple completion or reco<br>d only after all requirements, includi | Required subsequent repo<br>impletion in a new interval,<br>ing reclamation, have been o | orts shall be filed within 30 days   |
| 14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is  Con Name (Printed/Typed) (None Spe   | For CO!  | 16681 verified by the BLM Well<br>NOCO INC, sent to the Farming<br>Issing by Maurice Johnson on C                    | 08/27/2001 (01MXJ2933  | The state of the s |
| Signature  | TUIC CDACE EO  | Date 08/23/200   |  | ACCEPTED FOR RECORD  |
|  | I IIIS SPACE FO  | TEDERAL OR OTATE   |  | SEP 2 8 2001   |
| Approved By  |  | Title  |  | PARMINGTON FIELD OFFICE  |
| Conditions of approval, if any, are attache  | ed. Approval of this notice does   | not warrant or<br>subject lease  |  | BY   |

\*\* REVISED \*\*

Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction.

which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.

### **SAN JUAN 28-07 UNIT #260**

30039216780 890' FNL -- 1780' FEL, Section 05, T27N-R07W Rio Arriba County, NM

|  | 3)0)1(0)1   |
|--|---|
|  | Road rig to location. Rig up and spot all equipment. NDWH & NUBOP. POOH with 2 3/8" tubing. SD  Tested BOP'S. Tested 250 psi, on the low side and 3000 psi on the high side. OK. Rigged up Blue Jet to set  |
| MA CONTRACTOR  | plug. Set Hallib 4 1/2" Fas Drill Plug @ 5726'. Tested Casing and plug to 3000 psi OK. Rigged up and run CBL from 5726' to 2200'. Ran log with 1000 psi pressure. TOC @ 2400'. SD   |
|  | Rigged up Blue Jet to perf the Point Lookout of the Mesa Verde. Perforated @ 5650' - 5658'. 1/2 SPF. Total holes 5. Perforated @ 5585' - 5605'. 1/2 SPF Total holes 11. Perforated 5548' - 5564'. 1/2 SPF Total holes 9. Perforated 5518' - 5530' @ 1/2 SPF Total holes 7. Perforated 5458' - 5482' @ 1/2 SPF. Total holes 13. Total holes for the Point Lookout of the Mesa Verde 45. Well went on a vacuum. Rigged down Blue Jet. Rigged up frac valve. Prep well to frac. SHUT DOWN  |
|  | Rigged up BJ to breakdown and frac the Point Lookout of the Mesa Verde formation. Pumped KCL with 54 Biosealers. Pumped @ 19 BPM @ 300 psi. Had good ball action. Well balled off. Max pressure 2800 psi. Shut down wait for balls to dissolve. Frac'd the Point Lookout of the Mesa Verde with 216,080# of 20/40 Brady sand. Total fluid pumped 1158 BBLS with 7530 SCF of N2. Max sand conc 4#/ Gal. Avg rate 60 BPM @ 1840 psi. Max pressure 2550 psi. ISIP - 130 psi. Rigged down BJ. SHUT DOWN   |
|  | Rigged up Blue Jet to set plug. Set Hallib 4 1/2" composite plug @ 5410'. Load and pressure tested casing to 3000 psi OK. Perforated the Menefee formation of the Mesa Verde formation @ 5042' - 5050' with 1/2 SPF. Total Holes 5. Perforated @ 5148' - 5152' with 1/2 SPF Total holes 3. Perforated @ 5168' - 5174' with 1/2 SPF Total holes 4. Perforated @ 5198' - 5202' with 1/2 SPF Total holes 3. Perforated @ 5236' - 5242' with 1/2 SPF Total holes 4. Perforated @ 5268' - 5272' with 1/2 SPF Total holes 3. Perforated @ 5294' - 5298' with 1/2 SPF Total holes 3. Perforated @ 5294' - 5298' with 1/2 SPF Total holes 4. Total holes for the Menefee 29. Perforated the Cliffhouse of the Mesa Verde formation @ 4898' - 4904' with 1/2 SPF Total holes 4. Perforated @ 4946' - 4956' with 1/2 SPF Total holes 6. Perforated @ 4974' - 4982' with 1/2 SPF Total holes 5. Perforated @ 4996' - 5000' with 1/2 SPF Total holes 3. Total holes for the Cliffhouse formation 18. Rigged down Blue Jet. Prep well to frac. SHUT DOWN |
| 5/15/2001  | Rigged up BJ to acidize and frac. Acidize the Menefee / Cliffhouse of the Mesa Verde formation with 1000 gals of 15% HCL. Acid with 57 Bio Balls. Avg rate 23 BPM @ 2318 psi. Had good ball action. ISIP - 930 psi. Wait for Bio Balls to dissolve. Rigged up to frac. Frac'd the Menefee/Cliffhouse of the Mesa Verde formation with 118,000# of 20/40 Brady sand. Avg rate 32 BPM @ 2400 psi avg pressure. Total N2 pumped 14444 SCF. Total fluid pumped 879 BBLS. Max sand conc 3#/ Gal. ISIP - 2385 psi. Note: Pop off relieved early, shut down, clean pumps and get back into frac, well screened off after 118,000# in the formation. Rigged down BJ. Started flowing well back thru 1/2" choke nipple. Well unloaded all sand from the casing. SD   |
| The state of the s | Check well pressures. Csg - 950 psi. Started flowing well thru 1/2" choke nipple. Well flowing back fluid and sand. Well pressure 550 psi at 10:00 AM. Shut well in. Rigged up Drill gas compressors and Blooey line. Checked well pressure @ 2:00 PM. 710 psi Shut in casing pressure. Flowed well thru 1/2" choke nipple. Checked well pressure @ 4:45PM. Pressure @ 420 psi. SHUT DOWN   |
| in: unauran  | Check well pressures. Csg - <b>7</b> 50 psi. Started flowing well thru <b>1</b> /2" choke nipple. Well still making sand and fluid. Pressure dropped to 460 psi. Removed choke nipple and pressure dropped to 210 psi. Killed well and RIH with 2 3/8" tubing with bl <b>a</b> de bit. Run tubing to 4894'. SHUT DOWN   |
|  | Check well pressures. Csg - 920 psi. Blow well down. RIH and tagged for fill @ 5350'. Started 2 drill gas compressors and cleaned sand to plug @ 5410'. Drilled up Hallib Fas Drill Plug @ 5410'. Unloaded well. SD   |
|  | Check well pressures. CSG - 860 psi. TBG - 740 psi. Blow down casing. RIH and tagged sand fill @ 5630'. Started 2 drill gas compressors and cleaned sand fill to Hallib Fas Drill Plug @ 5745'. Continued to clean sand and pump soap sweeps to allow well cleaning. Well still making medium sand and fluid. SHUT DOWN   |
| 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1  | Check well pressures. Csg - 720 psi. Tbg - 560 psi. Blow well down. RIH and tagged sand fill @ 5645'. Started 2 drill gas compressors and cleaned sand to plug @ 5745'. Continued to flow and clean well. Pulled 2 3/8" tubing up to 4894'. Tested the Mesa Verde formation as follows. 2 3/8" tubing @ 4894'. Flowing thru 1/2" choke nipple. Tbg - 175 psi. Csg - 290 psi. 1155 MCFPD Oil - 1/2 BBL/ Day, Water 30 BBLS/ Day. Test witnessed by Nick James with Key Energy. This is a test for the Mesa Verde formation only. SHUT DOWN   |

### **SAN JUAN 28-07 UNIT #260**

30039216780 890' FNL -- 1780' FEL, Section 05, T27N-R07W Rio Arriba County, NM

| £/22/2001 | Check well pressures. TBG - 760 psi. CSG - 800 psi. Blow well down. RIH and tagged sand fill @ 5720'.  |
|-----------|--|
|           | Started 2 drill Cae Compressors and cleaned sand III) to Plug (@ 3745. Diffed up Traille 1 as Diffe 1 as   |
|           | 5745'. Continued to RIH, tagged fill @ 7675'. Started 2 drill gas compressors and cleaned fill to PBTD @ 7713' Circulated well clean. Pull up the hole with tubing above the MV Perfs. SHUT DOWN   |
| 5/24/2001 | Check well pressures. Tbg - 530 psi. Csg - 550 psi. Blow well down. POOH with 2 3/8" tubing with bit. RIH with Mule Shoe Collar, SN and 2 3/8" tubing. Landed tubing @ 7574' with KB added in. Total 2 3/8" tubing 240 its. NDBOP & NUWH. Rig down compressors and Blooey Line. Rig down and move off location. This |
|           | well is now a MV/DK (DHC) FINAL REPORT.  |

Form 3160-4 (August 1999)

# UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

FORM APPROVED
OMB No. 1004-0137
Expires: November 30, 200

|                  |                        |                 | B                   | UREAU O                | F LAND M          | ANAGEME                 | NT                  |                                |                       |  |  | Exp                      | ires: No          | vember 30, 2000  |
|------------------|------------------------|-----------------|---------------------|------------------------|-------------------|-------------------------|---------------------|--------------------------------|-----------------------|--|--|--------------------------|-------------------|--|
|                  | WEL                    | L CO            | MPLET               | ION OR                 | RECOMP            | LETION R                | REPO                | ORT AND                        | LOG                   |  | 5. ]                                   | Lease Sen<br>NMSF-0      | ial No.<br>78496  | Α .  |
| la. Typ          | e of Well              | Oil             | Well                | 🛭 Gas Well             | l [] Dry          | Other                   | -                   |                                |                       |  | 6. 1                                   | f Indian,                | Allotte           | or Tribe Name  |
| b. Тур           | e of Comple            | tion            | New V               | Well 🔲                 | Work Over         | ☐ Deepen                |                     | Plug Back                      | <b>⊠</b> Dif          | f. Resvr.                                  | <u> </u>                               |                          |                   | ement Name and No.   |
|                  | e of Operator          |                 |                     |                        | Con               | itact: DEBRA<br>E-Mail: |                     | NER<br>ner@trigon-sl           | heehan.               | com  | 8. I                                   | ease Nan                 | ne and \          | Well No.<br>07 UNIT 260  |
| 3. Addre         | ess P.O. B<br>HOUS     |                 | 7 DU 306<br>X 77252 |                        |                   | 3a.<br>Ph               | . Pho<br>1: 970     | ne No. (includ<br>).385.9100 E | e area co<br>ext: 125 | de)<br>Fx: 970.38                          | 9. /                                   | PI Well 1                | Vo.               |  |
|                  |                        | Report le       | ocation cl          |                        |                   | ith Federal rec         | quiren              | ients)*                        |                       |  | 10.                                    | Field and<br>BLANCO      | Pool, o<br>MV / E | r Exploratory<br>BASIN DK  |
| At su            | rrace<br>p prod interv | al report       | ted below           | NWNE 8                 | 90FNL 1780        | rec.                    | n X'                | ψ>                             |                       |  | 11.                                    | Sec., T., F<br>or Area S | ec 5 T            | or Block and Survey<br>27N R7W Mer NM  |
| At to            | tal depth              |                 |                     |                        |                   | 2                       | $\int_{0}^{\infty}$ | •                              |                       |  |  | County or RIO ARR        |                   | 13. State<br>NM  |
| 14. Date         | <del></del>            |                 |                     | 15. Date T.<br>12/13/1 | D. Reached<br>978 |                         | נם ו                |                                | ed<br>Ready to        | Prod.                                      |  | Elevations               |                   | B, RT, GL)*  |
| 18. Total        | Depth:                 | MD<br>TVI       |                     | 7740                   | 19. Plug I        | Back T.D.:              | MI<br>TV            |                                |                       | 20. Dej                                    | th Bri                                 | dge Plug S               | Set:              | MD<br>TVD  |
| 21. Туре         | Electric & C           |                 |                     | ogs Run (St            | ubnuit copy of    | each)                   |                     |                                | Wa                    | s well cored<br>s DST run?<br>ectional Sur |  | ⊠ No<br>⊠ No<br>⊠ No     | ☐ Ye              | es (Submit analysis)<br>es (Submit analysis)<br>es (Submit analysis)   |
| 3. Casing        | and Liner Re           | ecord (R        | leport all :        | strings set in         | well)             |                         |                     |                                |                       |  | -,-                                    | <u> </u>                 |                   | 5 (Outline analysis)   |
| Hole Size        | Size/Gra               | de W            | Vt. (#/ft.)         | Top<br>(MD)            | Bottom<br>(MD)    | Stage Ceme<br>Depth     |                     | No. of S<br>Type of C          |                       | Slurry<br>(BB)                             |  | Casing                   | Top*              | Amount Pulled  |
| 12.250           |                        | .625            | 36.000              | ļ                      | 213               |                         |                     | ļ                              | 22                    |  |  |                          |                   |  |
| 8.750            | <del></del>            | .000            | 20.000              | <del></del>            | 3575              | <del> </del>            |                     | <u> </u>                       | 27                    |  |  |                          |                   | <u> </u>   |
| 6.250            | 4                      | .500            | 11.000              |                        | 7740              |                         |                     |                                | 64                    | .3   |  | <del></del> -            |                   |  |
|                  | <u> </u>               |                 |                     |                        | <b></b>           |                         |                     |                                |                       |  |  |                          |                   |  |
| 4. Tubing        | Record                 |                 |                     |                        | L                 | L                       |                     | L                              |                       | <u> </u>                                   |  |                          |                   |  |
| Size 2.375       | Depth Set (            |                 | Packer D            | Pepth (MD)             | Size              | Depth Set (M            | D)                  | Packer Dept                    | h (MD)                | Size                                       | Dep                                    | th Set (M                | D)                | Packer Depth (MD)  |
|                  | ing Intervals          | 7574            |                     |                        | <u> </u>          | 26. Perforat            | ion Re              | ecord                          |                       | l  | L                                      | <del></del>              |                   |  |
|                  | ormation               |                 | T                   | op                     | Bottom            |                         |                     | ed Interval                    |                       | Size                                       | No                                     | . Holes                  | r                 | Perf. Status   |
| ) BLANC          | O MESA V               | ERDE            |                     | 4898                   | 5658              |                         |                     | 4895 TO                        | 6515                  |  |  |                          |                   | 2011. Diditio  |
| )                |                        |                 |                     |                        |                   |                         |                     |                                |                       |  |  |                          |                   |  |
| <u>}</u>         |                        |                 |                     |                        |                   | <del> </del>            |                     |                                |                       |  | ┼                                      |                          |                   |  |
| )<br>7. Acid, Fr | racture, Trea          | tment. C        | ement Sa            | uceze. Etc.            |                   | L                       |                     |                                |                       |  | ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ |                          |                   | ·  |
|                  | Depth Interv           |                 |                     |                        |                   |                         |                     | Amount and T                   | ype of M              | faterial                                   |  |                          | <del></del>       |  |
|                  | 48                     | 898 TO 5        | 5658                |                        |                   | 118,00                  |                     | ND, 14,444 N                   |                       |  | FLUI                                   | D                        |                   |  |
|                  |                        |                 |                     |                        |                   |                         |                     |                                |                       |  |  |                          |                   |  |
| . Producti       | on - Interval          | A               |                     |                        |                   |                         |                     | ·                              |                       |  |  |                          |                   |  |
| First            | Test                   | Hours           | Test                | Oil                    | Gas               | Water                   |                     | Gravity                        | Gas                   |  | duction                                | Method                   |                   |  |
| 1                | Date<br>05/22/2001     | Tested<br>24    | Production          | ion BBL 0.5            | MCF<br>1155.0     | BBL<br>30.0             | Con                 | . API                          | Gravity               |  |  | FI OW:                   | S FROM            | / WELL   |
| e .              | Tbg. Press.            | Csg.            | 24 Hr.              | Oil                    | Gits              | Water                   | Gas:                |                                | Well St               | atus                                       |  |                          |                   |  |
|                  | Flwg. 175<br>Si        | Press.<br>290.0 | Rate                | >> BBL                 | MCF               | BBL                     | Ratio               | •                              | P                     | GW   |  |                          |                   | The state of the s |
| a. Product       | ion - Interva          | 1 B             |                     |                        |                   |                         |                     |                                |                       |  |  | ACCE                     | PIE               | <del>) for neco</del> r  |
|                  | Test<br>Date           | Hours<br>Tested | Test<br>Production  | Oil<br>BBL             | Gas<br>MCF        | Water<br>BBL            |                     | Gravity<br>API                 | Ga;<br>Gravity        | Pro  | duction l                              | 1                        | SEP               | 2 8 2001   |
| F                | Tbg. Press.<br>Flwg.   | Csg.<br>Press.  | 24 Hr.<br>Rate      | Oil<br>BBL             | Gas<br>MCF        | Water<br>BBL            | Gas:0               |                                | Well Sta              | itus                                       |  |                          |                   | DANFIELD OFFICE  |

(See Instructions and spaces for additional data on reverse side)
ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION #6682 VERIFIED BY THE BLM WELL INFORMATION SYSTEM
\*\* ORIGINAL \*\* ORIGINAL \*\* ORIGINAL \*\* ORIGINAL \*\* ORIGINAL \*\*

| 28b. Prod  |  |   |   |                                       |                               |   |   |  |                             |   |               |                                 |
|--|--|---|---|---------------------------------------|-------------------------------|---|---|--|-----------------------------|---|---------------|---------------------------------|
|  | luction - Inter  |   | 1.  | le:                                   | la.                           | Water   | Oil Gravity                               | Gas  |                             | Production Method                                 |               |                                 |
| Pate First<br>Produced   | Test<br>Date   | Hours<br>Tested   | Production  | Oil<br>BBL                            | Gas<br>MCF                    | BBL.  | Corr. API                                 | Gravi  | ty                          | Production Method                                 | _             |                                 |
| hoke<br>ize  | Tbg. Press.<br>Flwg.<br>SI   | Csg.<br>Press.  | 24 Hr.<br>Rate  | Oil<br>BBL                            | Gas<br>MCF                    | Water<br>BBL  | Gas:Oil<br>Ratio                          | Well :   | Statu <b>s</b>              |   |               |                                 |
| 28c. Prod  | uction - Interv  | al D  |   |                                       |                               |   |   |  |                             |   |               |                                 |
| ate First<br>oduced  | Test<br>Date   | Hours<br>Tested   | Test<br>Production  | Oil<br>BBL                            | Gas<br>MCF                    | Water<br>BBL  | Oil Gravity<br>Corr. API                  | Gas<br>Gravit                                    | dy                          | Production Method                                 |               |                                 |
| noke<br>ze   | Tog. Press.<br>Flwg.<br>Sl   | Csg.<br>Press.  | 24 Hr.<br>Rate  | Oil<br>BBL                            | Gas<br>MCF                    | Water<br>BBL  | Gas:Oil<br>Ratio                          | Weli S   | Status                      |   |               |                                 |
| 29. Dispos   | sition of Gas  | Sold, used f  | or fuel, vent   | ed, etc.)                             |                               |   |   |  |                             |   |               |                                 |
|  | ary of Porous  | Zones (Inc  | lude Aquife   | rs):                                  |                               |   |   |  | 31. For                     | nation (Log) Ma                                   | rkers         |                                 |
| Show tests, i  | all important a  | zones of po   | rosity and co   | ontents there                         | of: Cored is tool open,       | ntervals and al<br>flowing and si   | l drill-stem<br>hut-in pressures          |  |                             |   |               |                                 |
|  | Formation  |   | Тор   | Bettom                                |                               | Descriptions  | s, Contents, etc.                         |  |                             | Name  |               | Top<br>Meas. D                  |
| CLIFF  | HOUSE  |   | 4895  | 5441                                  |                               |   |   |  | POI<br>GAI<br>GRI           | FF HOUSE<br>NT LOOK OUT<br>LUP<br>EENHORN<br>(OTA |               | 489<br>544<br>651<br>735<br>754 |
|  |  |   |   |                                       |                               |   |   |  |                             |   |               |                                 |
|  |  |   |   |                                       |                               |   |   |  |                             |   |               |                                 |
|  |  |   |   |                                       |                               |   |   |  |                             |   |               |                                 |
|  |  | I   |   |                                       |                               |   |   |  |                             |   |               |                                 |
|  |  |   | [   |                                       | 1                             |   |   |  |                             |   |               |                                 |
|  |  |   |   |                                       |                               |   |   |  |                             |   |               |                                 |
| THIS W   | QUENT SU   | FEN REC   | OMPI FTF  | D INTO TH                             | E BLANC<br>ARY FOR            | O MESA VER  | RDE FORMATION HIS WELL IS N               | ON. PLI  | EASE RI                     | EFER TO THE<br>D (MV/DK)                          |               |                                 |
| THIS W   | VELL HAS R   | FEN REC   | OMPI FTF  | D INTO TH                             | E BLANC<br>ARY FOR            | O MESA VEF<br>DETAILS. T  | RDE FORMATI<br>HIS WELL IS N              | ON. PLI  | EASE RI                     | EFER TO THE<br>D (MV/DK)                          |               |                                 |
| THIS W<br>SUBSE<br>PER DI  | VELL HAS BEQUENT SUHC # 2718.  | EEN REC<br>NDRY FO  | OMPLETE<br>R THE DAI  | DINTO THELY SUMM                      | ARY FOR                       | DETAILS. T  | HIS WELL IS N                             | ow co  | MINGLE                      | :D (MV/DK)  | 4. Direction  | al Survey                       |
| THIS W<br>SUBSE<br>PER DI  | VELL HAS B<br>EQUENT SU<br>HC # 2718.  | EEN REC<br>NDRY FO<br>ments:<br>ical Logs (1              | OMPLETE<br>R THE DAI  | D INTO TH                             | ARY FOR                       | O MESA VER<br>DETAILS. T<br>. Geologic Re<br>. Core Analys                  | Port                                      | 3. I   | EASE RI<br>MINGLE           | :D (MV/DK)  | 4. Directions | al Survey                       |
| Circle et  | VELL HAS BEQUENT SU. HC # 2718.  nclosed attach rical/Mechanical/Mechanical/Notice for                                 | EEN REC<br>NDRY FO  | OMPLETE R THE DAI full set required cement vo   | DINTO THE LY SUMM.  (d.)  erification | ARY FOR  2 6 on is comp       | . Geologic Re   | port is                                   | 3. I<br>7 C                                      | OST Repo                    | ecords (see attac                                 |               |                                 |
| Circle et  | VELL HAS BEQUENT SU. HC # 2718.  nclosed attach rical/Mechanical/Mechanical/Notice for                                 | ments: ical Logs (I plugging ar ie foregoing              | OMPLETE R THE DAI full set requal cement votage and attach                            | DINTO THELY SUMM.                     | 2 on is complex Verified      | . Geologic Re . Core Analys   | port                                      | 3. I 7 C   | OST Repo                    | ecords (see attac                                 |               |                                 |
| THIS W<br>SUBSE<br>PER DI<br>. Circle et<br>1. Elect<br>5. Sund  | VELL HAS BEQUENT SU. HC # 2718.  nclosed attach rical/Mechanical/Mechanical/Notice for                                 | ments: ical Logs (1 plugging at e foregoing Elect Sent to | OMPLETE R THE DAI  full set requal nd cement very g and attache ronic Submonthe Farmi | DINTO THELY SUMM.                     | 2 on is complex Verified      | . Geologic Re . Core Analys   | port is t as determined f Well Informatio | 3. I 7 C rom all a n System                      | OST Repolither:  vailable r | ecords (see attac                                 |               |                                 |
| THIS W<br>SUBSE<br>PER DI<br>3. Circle er<br>1. Elect<br>5. Sund | VELL HAS BEQUENT SU. HC # 2718.  Inclosed attacherical/Mechanical/Mechanicaly Notice for certify that the lease print) | ments: ical Logs (1 plugging ar Elect Sent to             | OMPLETE R THE DAI  full set requal nd cement very g and attache ronic Submonthe Farmi | d.) erification ed informati          | 2 6 on is complex Verified to | . Geologic Re<br>. Core Analys<br>lete and correc<br>by the BLM AFMSS for p | port is t as determined f Well Informatio | 3. I<br>7 C<br>rom all a<br>n System<br>urice Jo | OST Repolither:  vailable r | ecords (see attac<br>NOCO INC<br>08/27/2001 ()    |               |                                 |

# Conoco Inc New Mexico Well Workover Application MCF History

# Well Workover Date = 05/24/2001

| A<br>Q                                | 7 7  |
|---------------------------------------|--|
| WN                                    | 5 27<br>5 27   |
| Sect                                  |  |
| Cnty Name -<br>Compt                  | RIO ARRIBA<br>RIO ARRIBA   |
| PUN / SUFFIX                          | R 3003921678 BASIN DAKOTA (GAS) 1159739 (F, P, S) 3920<br>N 3003921678 BLANCO MESAVERDE 1159739 (F, P, S) 3920 |
| Rsvr Name - Compi                     | BASIN DAKOTA (GAS)<br>BLANCO MESAVERDE   |
| API Well Cd -<br>Compl                | 3003921678<br>3003921678   |
| Compl Legacy Cd · API Well Cd · Compl | 7115069 260 FRR<br>7115072 260 RON   |
| Compl ID - Compl                      | 1885353<br>1993962   |
| - Compl                               | /260 DK<br>/260 MV   |
| Compi Name - Compi                    | SAN JUAN 28-7 /260 DK<br>SAN JUAN 28-7 /260 MV   |

ត់

**≥** ≥

|                 |                        | BASIN DAROLA | DLANCO    |                      |                    |
|-----------------|------------------------|--------------|-----------|----------------------|--------------------|
| Production Date | Workover Indicator     | (GAS)        | MESAVERDE | Total All Formations | 12 Mo and 3 Mo Avg |
|                 |                        |              |           |                      |                    |
| 05-2000         | 1 Pre Workover Period  | 1,556        |           |                      |                    |
| 00-2000         | 1 Pre Workover Period  | 1,836        |           |                      |                    |
| 07-2000         | 1 Pre Workover Period  | 1,996        |           |                      |                    |
| 08-2000         | 1 Pre Workover Period  | 1,811        |           |                      |                    |
| 09-5000         | 1 Pre Workover Period  | 1,717        |           |                      |                    |
| 10-2000         | 1 Pre Workover Period  | 1,677        |           |                      |                    |
| 11-2000         | 1 Pre Workover Period  | 1,414        |           |                      |                    |
| 12-2000         | 1 Pre Workover Period  | 1,243        |           |                      |                    |
| 01-2001         | 1 Pre Workover Period  | 1,330        |           |                      |                    |
| 02-2001         | 1 Pre Workover Period  | 994          |           |                      |                    |
| 03-2001         | 1 Pre Workover Period  | 1,132        |           |                      |                    |
| 04-2001         | 1 Pre Workover Period  | 1,199        |           | 17,905               | 1,492              |
|                 |                        |              |           | 100                  |                    |
| 05-2001         | 2 Workover Period      | 413          | 1,/92     | cuz,z                |                    |
| 06-2001         | 3 Post Workover Period | 1,298        | 12,108    |                      |                    |
| 07-2001         | 3 Post Workover Period | 1,829        | 10,580    |                      |                    |
| 08-2001         | 3 Post Workover Period | 1,829        | 7.924     | 35.568               | 11.856             |